

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1896 of 2018

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neelam Kumari, Adv.

For the Res.State : Mr. AC to AG

06/Dated:09.02.2026

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

February 09, 2026

Fahim/-